
Wilkes (4-4-3, 0-1-1) -vs- Susquehanna (5-7-1, 0-2-1)
10/07/2025 (Sassafras Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/07/2025
Attendance: 76
Stadium: Sassafras Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 1 1 2
Susquehanna 1 1 2

Wilkes 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Long, Ava 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 3 Krajain, Elena 0 0 0 1 86
MID 8 Kee, Izzy 0 0 0 0 43
FWD 10 Straup, Sarah 1 1 0 0 80
DEF 11 Mastriani, Riley 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 14 Allen, Maggie 0 0 0 0 65
FWD 16 Edwards, Erin 0 0 0 0 52
FWD 18 Bolz, Abby 3 2 1 0 62
FWD 21 Young, Ava 0 0 0 0 63
DEF 23 Durig, Kate 0 0 0 0 71
MID 26 Shea, Jess 1 1 1 0 90

Substitutes
GK 00 Yaracs, Delaney 0 0 0 0 45
MID 2 Morley, Kiely 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 12 Parker, Addi 0 0 0 0 33
FWD 15 Anthony, Taylor 1 0 0 0 36
DEF 17 Somerville, Erin 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 19 Black, Mia 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 22 Sweed, Morgan 0 0 0 0 22
MID 24 Lefchak, Lauren 0 0 0 0 5
MID 25 Dennison, Hannah 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 28 Conrad, Madisyn 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 29 Alderson, Grace 0 0 0 0 8
MID 31 Schouten, Jaedyn 0 0 0 0 47

Totals 6 4 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Long, Ava 45:00 1 3
00 Yaracs, Delaney 45:00 1 4

Totals 2 7

Susquehanna 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Henchy, Katie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 St. Amand, Olivia 0 0 0 0 57
MID 5 Duncan, Mary Grace 1 1 0 0 90

7 Williams, Sydney 2 1 1 0 58
DEF 10 Freiler, Nicole 2 2 1 0 90
FWD 13 Billmeyer, Ava 4 2 0 2 74
MID 19 Slunt, Caroline 1 0 0 0 48
DEF 23 Michaels, Chloe 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 26 Eberle, Emma 0 0 0 0 78
MID 27 Stickley, Morgan 4 2 0 0 58
DEF 36 Baker, Maesie 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 11 Rinehart, Rachel 0 0 0 0 16

12 Parslow, Hannah 0 0 0 0 42
MID 21 Kopp, Amelia 0 0 0 0 32
MID 22 Osman, Madeline 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 24 Dalessio, Kim 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 28 Miller, Audrey 1 1 0 0 32
DEF 34 Vernon, Shelby 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 15 9 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Henchy, Katie 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 3 3 6
Susquehanna 7 8 15

Saves By Period
Wilkes 3 4 7
Susquehanna 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 1 1 2
Susquehanna 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Wilkes 7 6 13
Susquehanna 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
04:22 WIL Abby Bolz GOAL by WIL Bolz, Abby.

10:34 SUS Sydney Williams Ava Billmeyer
GOAL by SUS Williams, Sydney Assist by
Billmeyer, Ava.

82:17 WIL Jess Shea Elena Krajain
GOAL by WIL Shea, Jess Assist by Krajain,
Elena.

88:16 SUS Nicole Freiler Ava Billmeyer
GOAL by SUS Freiler, Nicole Assist by
Billmeyer, Ava.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 88:03 (YELLOW), #23 Chloe Michaels (SUS)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SUS Henchy, Katie at goalie for Susquehanna
00:00 WIL Long, Ava at goalie for Wilkes
00:50 WIL Foul on Bolz, Abby.
01:18 SUS Foul on Freiler, Nicole.
03:42 SUS Shot by SUS Billmeyer, Ava, out right.
04:22 WIL GOAL by WIL Bolz, Abby.

Wilkes 1, Susquehanna 0
04:38 SUS Shot by SUS Stickley, Morgan, top, saved by Long, Ava.
04:44 SUS Corner kick [04:44].
07:08 WIL Foul on Allen, Maggie.
09:24 SUS Shot by SUS Stickley, Morgan, out left.
10:34 SUS GOAL by SUS Williams, Sydney Assist by Billmeyer, Ava.

Wilkes 1, Susquehanna 1
10:34 SUS SUS substitution: Rinehart, Rachel for Billmeyer, Ava.
12:27 WIL Foul on Straup, Sarah.
14:04 WIL Foul on Edwards, Erin.
18:16 SUS Foul on Freiler, Nicole.
18:46 WIL Shot by WIL Bolz, Abby, bottom center, saved by Henchy, Katie.
19:32 SUS SUS substitution: Billmeyer, Ava for Rinehart, Rachel.
19:32 WIL WIL substitution: Schouten, Jaedyn for Kee, Izzy.
19:49 WIL Foul on Durig, Kate.
22:07 SUS Shot by SUS Stickley, Morgan, bottom center, saved by Long, Ava.
23:15 WIL WIL substitution: Sweed, Morgan for Edwards, Erin.
23:15 WIL WIL substitution: Parker, Addi for Young, Ava.
23:50 WIL Foul on Durig, Kate.
24:29 SUS Foul on Billmeyer, Ava.
25:07 WIL WIL substitution: Conrad, Madisyn for Allen, Maggie.
25:07 WIL WIL substitution: Anthony, Taylor for Durig, Kate.
26:04 SUS Shot by SUS Billmeyer, Ava, out top left.
26:31 SUS SUS substitution: Miller, Audrey for St. Amand, Olivia.
26:31 SUS SUS substitution: Parslow, Hannah for Williams, Sydney.
26:31 SUS SUS substitution: Osman, Madeline for Slunt, Caroline.
26:31 SUS SUS substitution: Kopp, Amelia for Stickley, Morgan.
27:11 SUS Foul on Duncan, Mary Grace.
28:36 WIL Shot by WIL Anthony, Taylor, out left.
31:00 SUS Foul on Duncan, Mary Grace.
32:48 SUS SUS substitution: Dalessio, Kim for Eberle, Emma.
32:48 WIL WIL substitution: Dennison, Hannah for Bolz, Abby.
33:00 SUS Shot by SUS Billmeyer, Ava, bottom center, saved by Long, Ava.
34:22 WIL Foul on Schouten, Jaedyn.
36:35 WIL Corner kick [36:35].
36:48 WIL WIL substitution: Alderson, Grace for Conrad, Madisyn.
39:12 WIL WIL substitution: Morley, Kiely for Straup, Sarah.
39:12 WIL WIL substitution: Somerville, Erin for Sweed, Morgan.
39:12 WIL WIL substitution: Lefchak, Lauren for Parker, Addi.
39:12 WIL WIL substitution: Black, Mia for Anthony, Taylor.
40:42 SUS Foul on Billmeyer, Ava.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WIL
FOR WIL: , #00 Yaracs, Delaney, #3 Krajain, Elena, #8 Kee, Izzy, #10 Straup, Sarah, #11 Mastriani, Riley, #14 Allen,
Maggie, #16 Edwards, Erin, #18 Bolz, Abby, #21 Young, Ava, #23 Durig, Kate, #26 Shea, Jess.

45:00 SUS

FOR SUS: , #0 Henchy, Katie, #4 St. Amand, Olivia, #5 Duncan, Mary Grace, #7 Williams, Sydney, #10 Freiler,
Nicole, #13 Billmeyer, Ava, #19 Slunt, Caroline, #23 Michaels, Chloe, #26 Eberle, Emma, #27 Stickley, Morgan, #36
Baker, Maesie.

45:00 SUS SUS substitution: St. Amand, Olivia for Miller, Audrey.
45:00 SUS SUS substitution: Williams, Sydney for Parslow, Hannah.
45:00 SUS SUS substitution: Slunt, Caroline for Osman, Madeline.
45:00 SUS SUS substitution: Eberle, Emma for Dalessio, Kim.
45:00 SUS SUS substitution: Stickley, Morgan for Kopp, Amelia.



45:00 WIL WIL substitution: Yaracs, Delaney for Long, Ava.
45:00 WIL WIL substitution: Kee, Izzy for Schouten, Jaedyn.
45:00 WIL WIL substitution: Straup, Sarah for Morley, Kiely.
45:00 WIL WIL substitution: Allen, Maggie for Alderson, Grace.
45:00 WIL WIL substitution: Edwards, Erin for Somerville, Erin.
45:00 WIL WIL substitution: Bolz, Abby for Dennison, Hannah.
45:00 WIL WIL substitution: Young, Ava for Lefchak, Lauren.
45:00 WIL WIL substitution: Durig, Kate for Black, Mia.
46:30 WIL Foul on Shea, Jess.
51:09 SUS Shot by SUS Slunt, Caroline.
51:13 SUS Corner kick [51:13].
55:06 WIL Foul on Allen, Maggie.
55:59 SUS Foul on Williams, Sydney.
57:03 WIL Foul on Kee, Izzy.
59:15 SUS Foul on Williams, Sydney.
59:56 SUS Corner kick [59:56].
60:33 SUS Shot by SUS Williams, Sydney.
60:37 SUS Shot by SUS Duncan, Mary Grace, bottom left, saved by Yaracs, Delaney.
61:13 WIL Shot by WIL Bolz, Abby.
61:35 WIL WIL substitution: Parker, Addi for Edwards, Erin.
61:46 WIL Corner kick [61:46].
64:56 WIL Foul on Shea, Jess.
65:48 SUS SUS substitution: Miller, Audrey for St. Amand, Olivia.
65:48 SUS SUS substitution: Kopp, Amelia for Williams, Sydney.
65:48 SUS SUS substitution: Parslow, Hannah for Slunt, Caroline.
65:48 SUS SUS substitution: Vernon, Shelby for Stickley, Morgan.
66:35 WIL Shot by WIL Straup, Sarah, bottom right, saved by Henchy, Katie.
67:18 WIL WIL substitution: Anthony, Taylor for Kee, Izzy.
67:18 WIL WIL substitution: Schouten, Jaedyn for Allen, Maggie.
69:28 WIL WIL substitution: Dennison, Hannah for Bolz, Abby.
71:24 SUS Corner kick [71:24].
72:20 SUS Shot by SUS Billmeyer, Ava, bottom center, saved by Yaracs, Delaney.
72:35 SUS SUS substitution: Rinehart, Rachel for Billmeyer, Ava.
72:35 WIL WIL substitution: Sweed, Morgan for Young, Ava.
73:31 WIL WIL substitution: Allen, Maggie for Straup, Sarah.
77:21 SUS Shot by SUS Miller, Audrey, bottom center, saved by Yaracs, Delaney.
77:30 SUS Foul on Parslow, Hannah.
78:05 WIL WIL substitution: Straup, Sarah for Krajain, Elena.
78:05 WIL WIL substitution: Bolz, Abby for Parker, Addi.
78:05 WIL WIL substitution: Young, Ava for Dennison, Hannah.
78:05 WIL WIL substitution: Edwards, Erin for Sweed, Morgan.
78:50 WIL Foul on Straup, Sarah.
79:43 SUS SUS substitution: Williams, Sydney for Miller, Audrey.
79:43 SUS SUS substitution: Billmeyer, Ava for Kopp, Amelia.
79:43 SUS SUS substitution: Stickley, Morgan for Rinehart, Rachel.
80:15 SUS SUS substitution: St. Amand, Olivia for Vernon, Shelby.
80:21 WIL Foul on Straup, Sarah.
81:00 SUS Foul on Michaels, Chloe.
81:44 SUS Foul on Freiler, Nicole.
82:17 WIL WIL substitution: Krajain, Elena for Bolz, Abby.
82:17 WIL GOAL by WIL Shea, Jess Assist by Krajain, Elena.

Wilkes 2, Susquehanna 1
84:51 SUS Foul on Parslow, Hannah.
85:44 SUS Shot by SUS Freiler, Nicole, bottom center, saved by Yaracs, Delaney.
86:22 SUS Shot by SUS Stickley, Morgan.
88:03 SUS Yellow card on SUS Michaels, Chloe.
88:16 SUS GOAL by SUS Freiler, Nicole Assist by Billmeyer, Ava.

Wilkes 2, Susquehanna 2
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


